Bureau of Environmental Health

HOWARD COUNTY 032600 okeinely
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura ). Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
May 31, 2018

11725 Wayne Ridge Street
Fulton, MD 20759

Sent via email to: TISTRANNY@YAHOO.COM ;

RE: B18001636: 11725 Wayne Ridge Street, Fulton, MD 20759
Mr. Huber,

In order to move forward with building permit B18001636, we must complete every task
requested for this building permit. Further review is contingent on the submission of the
following. To get started, please submit the following:

1. Floor plans for the existing house and for the proposed addition must be submitted to the
Howard County Health Department. In order to determine if your existing septic system
can accommodate the proposed addition. If the septic system cannot accommodate the
proposed addition we will have to upgrade the septic system before the release of the
building permit.

2. If the onsite well does not meet current regulations, it will have to be brought up to code
prior to approval of a building permit. For example, if the well does not have casing
extending above grade. the well casing must be extended by a licensed well driller with a
pit less adaptor installed. Furthermore. if the well doesn’t meet the required 20 foot
setback to the house with basement, then the owner will have to ask for a Vanance from
the Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) and receive approval prior to
making any changes to the well.

3. You will also have to submit paperwork from your septic contractor showing the existing
scptic system has been pumped and is in good working condition. And this task must be
performed by a licensed installer.

Further review is contingent on the submission of the Building permit approval has been placed
on hold until all requirements are met. Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to
contact our office.

R tfully, jéf;q/} 6{?
,6@‘5’” o Zin
na Bernard, L.E.1.S
Bureau of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Building Permit Application

Howard County Maryland Date Received,

Depariment of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive
Permits: 410-313-2455 1 JCPAA i
i v Permit No.: :J'I | f,f Fe
Buﬂmwmss; I;-??s N - \;f i | f’fdjn' q * Prﬂmﬂwﬂefs MName; _"I_i: i a3 0 H -i-F_
Address: |07 7% Wayneerjla- Si
City: Fx.l | lpn State: m "‘]i ZipCode: __ A0 7 X7 cry: Eu 4o State: o ZipCode; 2o IS -
SuitefApt. # SDPSWPSBA &: Phone: “nj-Lj7-fiTkl Fax:
Hill il I o s g R "'l-'r" Ll
Census Tract: Subdivision: Email: 112t s C —
Section: Area; Lot Applicant’s Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated herain)
i Applicant’s Name: ___
Tax Map: Parcel: Grid: Address:
Zoning: Map Coordinates: Lot Size: City: State:__ Zip Code:
Phone: Fax; f
Existing Use: _ £ | ¥is A Ezpall =1 \1
ProposedUse: _ Tn  houvse collc tne cery Contractor Company: __ [ nyy< by ﬂ-._1 {4 /.—\ o
: Contact Person: __ (.., Do frrn= 1Y
; s B =
Esﬁmatedﬂmﬂruﬂiuntﬂﬂ.:ﬁ _11 : - Address:__ 1300 - G2 Lo loee .l"|1.n "\
Description of Work: Bl SRR r." I G i Gity: Lo e~ swure [\ ZipCode: |7 ¢ ¢ 7
) e ﬂ pl & F License No. : TBD
. - Phone: 7' ] - S{ ™ gl o - e L B N J B etk I
Email: Wreww, [ e 1y ~.ff- wus oy ulli iye 'l
Occupant/Tenant Name: y P
War tenant space previously occupled? ClYes ONa Engineer/Architect Company;
Crntact Name: Responsible Design Prof.;
Address: Address:
City: State: Zip Code: City: State: Zip Code:
Phone; Fanz Phane: Fax:
Email: Email:
Commerciol Building Charocteristics | Residentfol Building Characteristics Utilities
| Height: [3'SF Dwelling [ 5F Townhouse Electric: [¥es ONe
No. of stories: 2 _Depth ~ Width | Gas: O Yes ONa
Gross area, sq. ft./floor: : floor: Water Supply
Area of construction (sq. ft.): Basement: 0 P“_uk
[ Finished Basement GPrivate
Use group: | [ Unfinished Basement Sewoge Disposal
- O Crawl Space O Public
4 [ slab on Grade [ Private
O Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms:
Heating System
O Structural Steel Mult fomily Dwelling _
| [ Masonry No. of efficiency units: L] Blactric L30il
O] Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: O Natural Gas [ Propane Gas
[ State Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: O Other:
N ofS SR wits: Serinkler System;
Qhr Sfru:tun.': O Yes o
Dimensions:
¥ Roadside Tree Project Permit Footings:
Vas rol ho Roof: Grading Permit Number:
Roadside Tree Project Permit # [ State Certified Modular
[ manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:
THE LUINDERSIGNED HERERY CERTIFIES AND AGREES A% FOLLOWS; (1] THAT HE/SHE 5 AUTHORIZED TD MAKE THES APPLICATION: (2] THAT THE INFORMATION 15 CORRECT, (3 THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COLNTY WHICH ARE APPUCABLE THERETO); (4] THAT ME/SHE WILL PERFORM MO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS ﬁ.P‘PI.%m (5} THAT H‘J‘SHEE“?T EDIJHT'I' OFFICIALS Tﬂilﬂ'ﬂTﬂ ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WODRK HHHFI"TED AND POSTING NOTICES.
! Sifaod o TL. prsit n 3 1’.1'|1.-..
Wzﬂnﬁﬂpmim Print Name
PIREer anty O Fa B ER 5"}”}]? .
“Email Address i Date 7 7
Title/Company

mmmm =

AGENCY . DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL OPZ SETRACK INFORMATION Filing Fee ] L

State Higl Front: Permit Fee 3 -
: Rear: Tech Fee 3
| |-Building Officials Side: Excise Tax 5

T Side 5t.;

1|.#s2x (zaning ) o T RS e s v —1oE
i|P Engineerin Is Entrance Permit Required? O Yes Cno Add’| per Fee 5
] .n}{ . 2 Historic Diswrict? [l Yes ClNe Total Fees ) 5
s ? 5{_](3, (2% Lot Coverage for New Town Zone: Sub- Total Paid [
Is Sediment Control approval required for issuance? L Yes Ol No " SDP/Red-line approval date:  moaDus s
[0 CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START Check "

TBRVE DT T i B

Distribution of Coples: White: Building Dificials Grewn: PSZA Toning Yellow: PSIA Engineering Pink: Health Gold: SHA

.

T\Operatione\Uipdsted Forma\Building appimg 03.21.2017.dock o+
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COMPLETE THIS FORM WHEN DROPPING OFF ANY
CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR PLANS TO THE HOWARD COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS COUNTER:

Date; E!S'Jl?

o i! e L I; Hm- RE
) {Pemu‘scﬁam and ],".Ii».fisic:-::}t = CE |I VE D
From: "T hoamés Huber (A4 ) O~ (977 JUHﬂ?m

(Your Name, Company Name and Telephone Number)
PLAN Revigy DIVISION

Subject: Project name Carace
7 |
Project site address (1725 weyneridse ST Fa H‘;h md e84
Permit # b IFC0 63 SDP #

Other information pertinent to this project

v se chec ttachments below u are itting with this transmittal:

Letter of response to address plan review comment letter
¥~ Revised plans and/or revised details: When submitting for a complete re-review, duplicate sets shall be submitted.
Letter Summarizing Changes

Energy conservation calculations

_ Copiesof (be specific).
Health Department Request _ DPZ/'DEDRequest __ Applicant’s Request
___ Two sets of single family dwelling model ':-.rlams to be placed on permanent file: Model name and/or #
. Other
Contact Person Information: (Required) “
TL@HL: 2, i Hu‘bﬂw— Telephone No: 2Y90-604- /1979
Please Print Name

E-Mail Address: :"_\F_'t@n_yg_,;daw. Con

PLEASE ASSURE ALL DOCUMENTS AND/OR REVISIONS ARE APPROPRIATELY SIGNED AND SEALED, IF
NECESSARY, BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT INSUFFICIENT
INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN THE DELAY OF REVIEW BY THE PLANS EXAMINER. THE DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS WILL CONTACT YOU IF THERE IS A PROBLEM. IN ADDITION,
ONCE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS APPROVED BY THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED
SIGNATORY AGENCIES, AND THE BUILDING PERMIT IS READY FOR ISSUANCE, THE PERMIT DIVISION
WILL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT PERSON FOR PERMIT PICK UP., ALL PERMIT STATUS
INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PERMIT DIVISION AT 410-313-2455. CODE RELATED QUESTIONS
AND PLAN REVIEW INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AT 410-313-2436.
PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FOR ANY PLAN SUBMITTALS TO BE REVIEWED.
THANK YOU.

/
Doty emion
+ STeeS sHown
White-Plan Review / Yellow-Applicant / Pink-Permit Division

t:\Operations\Updated forms\transmit.frm - Rev. 0472014 cC! P [ %m

Received by
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GENERAL NOTES
SURVEY:
—  HORIZONTAL DATUM BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY PLAT #17361 / |
—  THE PROPERTY LINES ON THIS PLAN ARE SHOWN 'BEST FIT". IF
-  IMPROVEMENTS ARE TO BE PLANNED FOR THIS PROPERTY A BOUNDARY
—  SURVEY SHOULD BE PERFORMED TO INSURE ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE /
—  BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES DO NOT OCCUR.
— NO TITLE REPORT WAS FURNISHED FOR THIS PLAN /

UTILITIES:
— THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES AS SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED BY

USING ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. POTOMAC VALLEY SURVEYS, LLC /
MAKES NO GUARANTEES THAT THE UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON
COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR !
ABANDONED. /
H18274 PENN SHOP ROAD DATUIM VICINITY MAP
KING JOHN & CHRISTINA
LIBER 13028, FOLIO 197 L i TRl
/ \k PARCE! 21 re (e U S bt e— - —
\_"."/1-
7
L
Ps
l::/,f ' P P F ’.____l‘l‘ . ._ .. -
W .- Py e
F18327 PENN SHOP fOAD ,,ff S ﬁaﬁﬁpﬁwﬁ;ﬁ gzm
FRELWER DON4E R b Pt G VET N LIBER 5380 FOLIO 145 /
LBER 14507, FOLIO 001 7 ; A PARCEL 22
MAR-GODE GRID 2004 y fax;';r SHED 7O BE REMOVED j ,’ Sl o /
/ > /
235
| HALL ﬂf’f}ij@‘:‘:{;}ﬁ!f /
P STUCCO, FRAME
[ & WS BASEMENT
EXISTING SEPTIC ﬁwr% :q _—EXISTING WELL
e
o | . s
' _——10X14 SHED TO BE REMOVED
_PRE?,{-‘QSED / o ~
30'X40 -___:auu.muu - 3 < /
) NG e, /"
PARCEL-84 .- 4
2.0 Acres -'\\ ** A 2
s - 3
L SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN
-~ - HEREON IS BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS
S AL AND WAS OBTAINED BY ME OR OTHERS UNDER MY
g St e SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCEass
oS 09-13-06—12 AND THAJLUEFINGGH
W AND CORRECT TO THE #4&%}
y 07 .
DAVID P. MOWA
MARYLAND PROFESSIONAR,”
W ooty B SeREs 0s o8 1o o0 _
EXPIRES 06-20-18 :
s ELLEY W TRUSTEE
"R 14255, Fouty 40 = REVISIONS
v = o M DATE:09—-12-17 REVISE BLDG. SIZE TO 30X40
i | s 7 2t MAP 0008 GRID 0010
DATE:
s | DATE:
:-_‘_ffﬁi_:__:.::
THIS PLAN PREPARED FOR: [|JOB No. 017-034
RUSSELL McCAMPBELL
o 18235 . PENN SHOP Roap  |DATE: 05-10-17
MOUNT AIRY, MD. 21771 I
DRAWN BY: SAG
SHEET: 1 .of 1
18235 PENN SHOP ROAD
PARCEL 84 MAP 6 GRID 4
I LIBER 8686 FOLIO 536
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
0 30 Gco’ 07
™ o — 20010 FISHER AVENUE, SUITE F
’ PO SVl 2

1-888-349-5090
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SCISSOR TRUSS AT ROOF

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR OPTIONS AT

GABLE WALL.

OPTION 1: CMU/ CONCRETE BEAM TO

UNDERSIDE OF SCISSOR TRUSS
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CMU WALL

Bethesda, MD 20814
P: (301) 215-7277
www.mcdstudio.com

mcdstudio
4948 St. Elmo Ave, Suite 304
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Project Number: 17-013

Client Name;
Russ McCampbell

Project Status:

As Built Conditions
Preliminary Design

Design Development
Permit Submission
Construction Docurments
Construction Administration
Other

fml |mimie

1]

; Drawing Issue Date: 11~29—2D.1?. -

'No.  Description ~ Date

Revision Schedule

Actual Plot Date: 11/29/2017 3:56:21 PM_

Drawn by: v
Checked by: MCD
;_Eg_f_:ale:—_ oo 1/4" = 1'-0" |
| Sheet Name: I ' P

| Sheet

Floor and Roof Plans,
Sections

Mumber:

Al.0

P:y17-013 Russ Garage'\Revit\Russ Garage- Smaller.rvt
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REINFORCED @ MAX. 4'-0" 0.C. (AND 36" x 368" x 16"
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-~ SIMPSON H3 CLIP 1900 AM Drive, Ste. 201, Quakertown, PA 3. DESIGN LIVE LOADS:
EACH TRUSS ROOF = 16 PSF (4:12 OR GREATER ROOCF SLOPE)

18951 4
PROVIDE #5x30"x30" CORNER i 895 GROUND SNOW LOAD = 30 PSF

BARS. EXTEND #5's MIN. 30." — CONTINUOUS 2x6 PLATE Phone: (215) 541-1068 FAX: (215) 804-4459 ; LOAD DUR. FACTOR = 1.15
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GARAGE DOORS. .
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] ¢ . SEE PLANS AND PLAN NOTES FOR CATEGORY 1L
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SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B, Ss = 0.124, S1 = 0.051, SITE
= CLASS D, RISK CATEGORY II.

~~— 48 BAR DIAMETER LAP SPLICE TYPICAL

Bethesda, MD 20814
P: (301) 215-7277
www.mcdstudio.com

mcdstudio

4948 St. Elmo Ave, Suite 304
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! | 8. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN F'c = 3,500 PSI @ 28 DAYS., theso docurarts wers crepered o cspravec by ”J

&
[
12"
MIN

anc that | om o euly ficensed prafessignol eginesr

kS PROVIDE 4%-7% AIR ENTRAINMENT, MAXIMUM WATER TO urder the loss of the State of Maryiand, Licerae
Bl g i CEMENT RATIO OF 0.50. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SLUMP £ SRb T Tal Lty i
= ! OF 4" PLUS OR MINUS 1",

18 - 4"

: ]I 24" % 24" x 12" 24" x24"x 12" _,
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

- i s S EE
s s e A e S o L S R B ] Y
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FA!TENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
: NO. AND TYPE SPALING OF
DESCRIPTION OF B JILDING ELEMENTS OF FASTENER FASTENERS
=
: =
CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE, TOE NAIL - : (3) 8d — ““
CEILING JOISTS NOT ATTACHEI' TO PARALLEL RAFTER, a 10d |
LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE Jall 3)
WTEWHI,M H."l 13;1“ i [ e T
RAFTER TO PLATE, TOE NAIL : o - R M m
ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE, VALLE2R HIP RAFTERS, TOE NAIL (4} 16d i §
BUILT-UF CORNER 5TUDS 10d 24" O.C.
BUILT-UP HEADER, TWO PIECE. 16d 16" 0.5, ALDNG EA. EDGE
CONTINUDUS HEADER TO 5TU 2, TOE NAIL (4) 8d = )
DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL 10d 23" O.C. 3 f'fg;
- DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAL 10d : 24" O.C. ' ::
F rO nt E Ieva t-' 0 n DOUBLE Ttll’ PLATES, MINIKLINM '." INCH OFFSET OF END JQINTS i - E
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" FACE NAILIN LAPED AREA g ' iR A0 s : s
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOC NG, FACE NAIL 16d 16" 0.C. 3
SOLE PLATE TO IOIST OR BLOCKINI AT BRACED WALL PANELS {2y 16d 16" O.C.
TOP OR SOLE PLATE TO STUD, (ND NAIL (2} 16d et _
TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS Af O INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL {2} 10d ——— MOTLEY ASSOCIATES
JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOE #AIL . (3) &d S INC.
RIM 1OIST TO TOF PLATE, TOE NALL [ROGF 5PPLICATION ALSOH 8d 6° 0.C. 505 LANCASTER AVE.
_ SHILLINGTON, PA | 2607
NA.IL EACH LAYER AS FOLLOMWYS:
BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAM! 2 INCH LUMBER LAYERS 10d bt S o : PHONE: &10-334-8065
. AT EMD% AND: AT EACH SPLICE. s p_matlcy@mc.rtlf.yafﬁoc_cgm
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Approx. Grade A O B T T T T I'*——* Approx. Grade RpEE A ls : : U S P S AR PR P i e S Gt P8 - ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. a O E e
- BUILDER MUST VERIFY ALL BiMENSIONS AND ACCURACY BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. E L:"; 5 =
3 ! i : : . : . . : it : .~ WRITTEN DIMENSIONS 5HALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED MEASUREMENTS. 5 E m E %
: : . : : ; e ; . ' . 0 - ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR #2 OR BETTER, T s e
Left Elevation : : ; : R : : : nght Elevation : ' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. : <
SCALE' 1I|rl.'4|r = 1I_G'rl 3 f : . ) : SEALE 1!'4" = ll_ﬂl! % i . E
' ' ; ' : - IF APPLICABLE, WHERE GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO DWELLING UNIT, A (1) HOUR S
FIRE SEPARATION SHALL BE FROVIDED. (1 LAYER 1/2" DRYWALL)
: DOORS BETWEEN AREAS TO 3E 20 MIN, C-LABEL DOOR WITH FIRE-CODE JAMB.
- ANY WOOD IN CONTACT Wi~ 5 MASONRY TO BE PRESSURE-TREATED WDD_D,
- GRADE MUST SLOPE AWAY FA0OM STRUCTURE.
- WOOD FRAMING TG BE MIN. 8" FROW GRADE LEVEL, EXCEPT AT DOORWAYS,
= WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DFSIGNED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER, BUILDER & E o
MUS_T PROVIDE EUT-SHEETS_ TO CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. E %In LN
- WALL BRACING PROVIDED BY CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHODS L E o B
AS PER SECTION £02.10. E o E ™~
= 22
- TEMPERED GLAZING REQUIREMENTS: g = -.'P ..:-_‘
{1} - IN WINDOWS & DOORS WITHIN (18) INCHES OF WALKING SURFACE g iE = g
{2} - IN ANY INDIVIDUAL PAN 31 GREATER THAN ({9) SQ. FT. 5 ﬂ -";-
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; o [
~BUILDING AREA = 1,200 5.F,
-BUILDING VOLUME = 14,200 _.F,
= e — : Sy
CODE & LOADING INFORMATION CONTACT INFORMATION
. : __I—r H[ II LOADING NOTES OWNER:
Rear Elevahon . - 1st FLOOR S5LAB ON GRALCE . 11725 Wavneridge St.
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" -
o - 2nd FLOOR LIVE = 30 PSF Fulten, MD 20759 _ DATE:
Phone: 240-604-1979 4/24/18
- SNOW LIVE = 25 PSF SCALE:
. ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL AS NOTED
- DEAD LOADS = 10 PSF BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ;
CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - § | DRAWING NO:
] . - BASIC WIND SPEED = 115 MPH ; ; D316-18
- z o 2 z = = E = 5 s = = e ; THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER FROJECTS,
“Approx, Grade M i T T N N D R S R S T A e N R O Wy e Y ey ARprac Grage : 5 ASOs e Liass B THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE REFRODUCT S OR COPIED WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ARCHITECT, ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES ' 1
- FROST LINE DEPTH = 30" THAT AFFECT THESE DRAV! NuS MUST B2 APPROVED BY ARCHITECT

 BEFORE CONSTRUCTION o
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HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED TO
KING STUD W/ (6) 16d SINKER NAILS

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER W/
\\E ROWS OF 16d SINKER NAILS @ 3° O.C.

s —

\ ; 1000 LB. STRAP SHALL
I BE ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

E L z F
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: / USE MIN. 3/8" THICKNESS
it ” Y 6'- 18’ STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
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+

(2) 1%" x 16" LVL HEADER

. . t t |_——FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER W/ &d
. MIN. 16" FOR o COMMON NAILS @ 3" GRID PATTERN

- . Or 6 to 1 ratio NI [

MOTLEY ASSOCIATES
INC.

505 LANCASTER AVE.
SHILLINGTON, FA | 2607

MIN. (2) 2 x 6 POST

S~ BLOCKING FOR SHEATHING .
SPLICE WITHIN MIDDLE 24"
OF WALL HEIGHT :

PHOWE: &10-334-8085
ERAIL: p.motley@motieyassoc.com

2 x 6 SPF #2 Rafters @ 16" O.C.
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Trusses Designed by Others

Typical Roof Construction

__30'-0" Ridge Vent

Min. 25 Yr. bmﬂ:u_m_,n Shingles Over 15# Roofing Felt
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Pre-engineered }En Trusses @ 24" 0.C.

' 11-442-50853

KINZERS, PA. 1538

5219 OLD STRASEBURG RD.
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